03/93/00

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02

04-20-2000



DOCKEL NO	Iucai	41/,	418	δ
				_

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

419

	01010211111112111	Or Committee
	Patent and	Trademark Offic
180 180 I		

Tab settings → → ▼			<i>'</i>		▼		
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patent. 101	327521	.ached original d	ocuments or cor	by thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and a	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies);				
Harold P. Kopp		Name: IDE	EAL Industries, Inc.	- 5 등 T	•		
		Address: B	Packer Diago	0PR/F			
		Address: E	bether Hate				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(i	ies) 🔲 Yes 🔀 No			23 PH	<u>.</u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:				CH W	<u> </u>		
Assignment	☐ Merger			5			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Sycam	iore	State/Prov.: ]	<u>I</u> L		
☐ Other		Country: U	.S.A.	ZIP: 60178			
Execution Date: February 9, 2000		Additional name	(s) & address(es)	□ Yes ⊠	l No		
4. Application number(s) or registr	ration numbers(s):						
If this document is being filed to	• •	ion, the execution d	ate of the application	ı is:			
Patent Application No.	Filing date		tent No.(s)				
r atom Application No.	Timig date	D. 1 dt	c/it 110.(3)				
		4,857,826	4,878,852				
		4,878,852 D312,583					
		D312,303					
	Additional numbe	ers 🔲 Yes 🎗	ZI No				
E Name and address of positions		ers Tes &	<b>≥</b> INO				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to v concerning document should be</li></ol>		6. Total number	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3				
_							
Name: Joel H. Bock		7. Total fee (3	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00				
Registration No. 29,045		— ⊠ Enclose	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be				
Address: McEACHRAN, JAM	BOR, KEATING,	credited	I or debited to deposi	t account			
BOCK & KURTZ		☐ Authoriz	zed to be charged to	deposit account			
55 E. Monroe Street - Suite 2940		İ					
City: Chicago State/Prov.: IL		8. Deposit acc	ount number:				
•		11-1013					
Country: U.S.A.	ZIP: 60603	' 					
72072000 JSHABAZZ 00000176 4857826	1	OT USE THIS SPACE					
<b>\</b>	. <del>00 up</del>						
<ol><li>Statement and signature.</li><li>To the best of my knowledge at</li></ol>	nd belief the foregoing info	rmation is true and	্ correct and any attac	ched conv is a tr	ue conv		
of the original document.	ia soliot, the fologolite line	() [] []	/ allac	люч оору ю а ш	ис оору		
Joel H. Bock		XH. Direk	<u></u>	March 23, 200	00		
Name of Person Signin	a 🚶	Signature		Date			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

PATENT

REEL: 010696 FRAME: 0601

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Harold P. Kopp of Williamsville, New York ("Kopp") is now the sole owner of U.S. Patent Numbers 4,857,826, 4,878,852 and D312,583; and

WHEREAS, IDEAL Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at Becker Place, Sycamore, IL 60178 ("IDEAL"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Numbers 4,857,826, 4,878,852 and D312,583, any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, continuing prosecution, reissue and reexamination applications related to the foregoing and the patents which may be thereupon issued, any and all rights to file applications and receive patents or equivalents in countries foreign to the United States, said entire right, title and interest being collectively referred to hereinafter as the "Patent Properties";

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to Kopp as set forth in the agreement entitled "Selected Asset Transfer Agreement" executed on even date herewith, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Kopp does hereby sell, assign and transfer to IDEAL his respective entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Properties, the same to be held and enjoyed by IDEAL to the full end of the term for which any patent in said Patent Properties may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Kopp had this assignment and sale not been made.

Kopp represents and warrants that he is aware of no information that has been withheld from IDEAL and which would affect the validity, enforceability or scope of any patent

1

CHI99 3362345-2 001939 0010

PATENT REEL: 010696 FRAME: 0602

in the Patent Properties. Kopp further represents and warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. Kopp represents and warrants that he has the full authority to enter into this assignment.

Kopp further covenants that he will, upon IDEAL's request, promptly provide all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Patent Properties and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to him and he will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and he will promptly execute and deliver to IDEAL or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said Patent Properties and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

STATE OF NEW YORK) ) SS: COUNTY OF ERIE )

I, LEONARD G. LONDON, a Notary Public, do hereby certify that Harold P. Kopp, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 9th day of February

**xxx** 2000

Notary Public

LEONARD G. LONDON Nothry Public, State of New York

Qualified in Eria County

My Commission Expires February 28, 2001

## Acknowledgment

On Feb. 9, 2000, Harold P. Kopp appeared before me and acknowledged that the above titled "Patent Assignment" had been read to him, that he understood its contents, and that he agreed to its terms.

Signed:

Witness One:

,

Name:

3

CHI99 3362345-2.001939.0010

**RECORDED: 03/23/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010696 FRAME: 0604